Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road

Southwest Ranches, FL 33330-2628
(954) 434-0008 Town Hall

(954) 434-1490 Fax

web: www.southwestranches.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

Code Hearing scheduled for Tuesday, May 7, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. is CANCELLED.

Zero Waste Advisory Board shall meet Tuesday, May 7, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Public Safety and Traffic Committee shall meet Wednesday, May 22, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.
Schools and Education Advisory Board shall meet Monday, May 13, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Parks, Recreation, Forestry, and Natural Resources Advisory Board shall meet Tuesday, May 14,
2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Rural Public Arts and Design Advisory Board shall meet Monday, May 20, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Drainage and Infrastructure Advisory Board shall meet Tuesday, May 21, 2024, at 7:00
p.m.

Fire Advisory Board shall meet Wednesday, May 15, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Comprehensive Plan Advisory Board shall meet Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

COMMUNITY MEETINGS

Country Estates HOA — Monday, May 6, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.
(Meeting to be held at Grace Baptist Church — 19200 Griffin Road)

Southwest Ranches Parks Foundation Meeting — Monday, May 6, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.
Zero Waste Broward Task Force — Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Rolling Oaks Civic Association — Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.
(Meeting to be held at Rolling Oaks Barn - 17630 SW 56" Street)

Sunshine Ranches Homeowners Association — Wednesday, May 29, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.
*x*(Meeting will be held in person at Town Hall)***

Mid-Town Civic Association Meeting - TBD

The meetings will be held in the Southwest Ranches Town Hall, 13400 Griffin Road, Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 unless
otherwise noted above. Notice is hereby given that one or more council members may be in attendance.

Debra Ruesga, Town Clerk
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Town Administrator Russell Mufiiz



In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodation (or hearing
impaired) to participate in this proceeding or to review any documents relative thereto should contact the Town for
assistance at (954) 434-0008 no later than four (4) days prior to the proceedings.
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